## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Accadia Ltd.				04/27/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	j2 Global Com	al Communications, Inc.					
Street Address:	6922 Hollywo	922 Hollywood Boulevard					
Internal Address:	Suite 500						
City:	Hollywood	Hollywood					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90028						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 67213		98					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:   (310)820-5988     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5							
Correspondence will b Phone:	<i>sent via US 1</i> -310 207		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 310 207-3800 T   Email: Margaux_Rodriguez@bstz.com O							
Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP							
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		002964.P056					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Farzad E. Amini					
Total Attachments: 3 source=2964P056_Assignment#page1.tif source=2964P056_Assignment#page2.tif source=2964P056_Assignment#page3.tif							

#### EXHIBIT B

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Accadia Ltd a Belize Company, having an office at Tirade- Monomark House, 27 Old Gloucester Street, London, WC1N 3XX, UK ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Assets to j2 Global Communications, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 6922 Hollywood Blvd., 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, California 90028 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Assets shown in the Attachment hereto, including all divisional, renewal, reissue, reexamined, substitute, continuation or continuation-in-part patents, or any patent application (whether provisional, pending or abandoned) which in each case is based in whole or in part upon the Patent Assets or upon related inventions or discoveries, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Patent Assets or related inventions, discoveries, or applications.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Patent Assets to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Bind all legal and other representatives, agents, officers, parents, subsidiaries, as well as Assigner, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said Patent Assets, inventions and discoveries, and said patent applications shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assigner if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said Patent Assets, inventions and discoveries and patent applications, or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assigner's legal representatives, officers, agents, parents, or subsidiaries which may be useful

- 11 -

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0291

÷

for establishing the facts of any conception, disclosure, and/or reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries, Patent Assets and patent applications; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto executed this Assignment this 27th day of April 2009.

	and the second
Ву:	
Printed Name:	J.AICHER
Title:	OPTICK

# PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0292

### ATTACHMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PATENT ASSETS

PATENT NUMBER	PATENT DESCRIPTION	DATE FILED	DATE ISSUED
6,721,398	UNIFIED MESSAGING SYSTEM	June 25, 1999	April 13, 2004

- 13 -

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0293

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009** 

1

. . . . . . .